PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS GONGORA	07/23/2014
DAVID BEST PETERSON	07/28/2014
SUSHIL KESWANI	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	BECKER PLACE
City:	SYCAMORE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60178

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14328381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email:chiipmail@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GARY R. JAROSIKAddress Line 1:77 W. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP - SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128404.133US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. JAROSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Jarosik/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_14328381_128404_133US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_14328381_128404_133US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_14328381_128404_133US1#page3.tif source=Assignment_14328381_128404_133US1#page4.tif

PATENT

502914595 REEL: 033425 FRAME: 0659

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, we, Chris Gongora of Becker Place, Sycamore, Illinois 60178; David Best Peterson of 117 Fox Den Road, Glasfonbury, Connecticut 06033; and Sushil Keswani of 1346 Devonshire Dr. S., Sycamore, Illinois 60178, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR USE WITH A BUS BAR SYSTEM for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, which has been assigned application number 14/328,381.

I. ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, hereby sell and assign to IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Becker Place, Sycamore, Illinois 60178, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Page 1 of 4

II. DECLARATION

Notary Public

Inventor 1	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
the attached application, or	
X United States application or PCT international application number	
14/328,381 filed on July 10, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim invention in the application.	1ed
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the abortidentified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part application material information which became available between the filing date of the prapplication and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-papplication.	the to ns, rior
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Z3 day July , 2014.	of
Chris Gongora (signature)	
State of hirrors	
County of Kekalb	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 23 ¹¹ day of 2014, by Congora proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	<u> 2hris</u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Paulette a. Womack Paulette a. Womack Notary Public	

Page 2 of 4



128404.133US1

inventor 2

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
the attached application, or	
X United States application or PCT international application number	ſ
14/328,381 filed on July 10, 2014.	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

the factor of th		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2014.	hereunto set my hand	this $\frac{z8}{}$ day of
•	David Best Peterson ((M)
	maria mana 1 mananas 1	(0.8),
State of Connecticut		
County of HARTFORD SS. GLASTONBURY	4	14.
•	• #	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2 Best Peterson proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.	- <u>8</u> 10 day of <u>JULY</u> dence to be the person(s) who app	, 2014, by <u>David</u> peared before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	•	
Wash a mulley	\$ &	•
Notary Publiq ''	in the second	

WENDY A. MULLALY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/30/2017

Page 3 of 4

inventor 3

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
the attached application, or	
X United States application or PCT international application number	
14/328,381 filed on July 10, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a invention in the application.	claimed
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than years, or both.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclo U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material information which became available between the filing date of application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation application.	se to the aterial to lications, the prior in-in-part
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 2014.	day of
Level Van	-
Sushil Keswani (signature)	
State of Illinois	· ·
County of <u>Wekalt</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 334 day of, 2014 Keswani_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me	by <u>Sushil</u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Paulette a. Wornack OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Paulette a. Wornack OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public No	
CHI 64969742v1	

Page 4 of 4